
AI"I'ACHN'I I.]N'I'_ I
Scc re rulation 2

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGTJ LATORY
ATJTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFC-|i.O1A - I
I o Be Filled and tlnloadcd on I)l)RA Wcbsitc ln Rcspcct of
All Public Contracts ol'Works. Scrr'iccs and (ioods \\rurllr

Fiitr Milli rrn ot \'lote

Z NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT HO DW&CE (NAVY) ISLAMABAD

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT FEDERAL

CONSTRUCTION OF 02 x APARTN/IENTS

TENDER NU|llBER 6900/20,21lISLD,1 9iE.6

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONSTRUCTION OF 02 x APARTMENTS
BLOCK AT LAHORE

TENDER VALUE, RS 61,090 ([,4)

ENGINEER.S ESTII\,4ATE RS 61,438 (M) + PLS 5 280 (IV]) (for civil
Works only)

. ESTIN,4ATED COI\,4PLETION PERIOD, EIGHTEEN (18) MONTHS

TITLE OF CONTRACT
BLOCK AT LAHORE

WHETHER THE PROCUREI\,'IENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes .,.r ,' No

ADVE RTISEI\,IENT

PPRA Website Yes - T5461559E dated 07-10-2021 Yes / No
(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA'S tender number)

News Papers Yes - Daily The Nation (lsld/Kci) / Dailv Express dated 07
Oct 2021 (Yes / No)

(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) cl2021 1200 H

NATURE OF PURCHASE Local [:] '/ lnlernational

\ .-,e )1t> t f t
C

cq 3



/ EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If anv) No

- NUI\,IBER OF TENDER DOCUI\,IENTS SOLD 07
(Attach list of Buyers)

. WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUIMENTS

Yes / No

Yes Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy) Refer Tender Notice / Advertiserr -t

- WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUN.4ENTS Yes
Yes / No (lf yes enciose a copy)

; WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREIVIENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b) SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

c) iWO STAGE BIDD NG PROCEDURE

d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCE,,'L]H

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREIMENI

WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i e EN/IERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING NEGOTIATED TENDERING ET!-L NA

- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY NA

Z WHETHER APPROVAL OF COI\NPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

tOR USINC A l\,'1F I HOD O I HER TL]AN OPEN COMPL llllVF
BIDDING,NA

. NUI\,4BER OF B DS RECEIVED 06

. WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER YES

Yes /No

- WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes Yes/No

,.,)



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II
lq BSIillSd qltd!.Bloralqrl on I'PRA Wci;...: i., ltespect of
All I'ublic Coqtrcts olWorks, Services & Goods Wor-th

I ittv Iv{illion ol Morc

z NUI\4BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIIV]E OF OPENING OF
BIDS 06

RANKTNG OF SUCCESFUL BTDDER tN EVALUAITON,REPORT (i.e
I I 2nd.3rd FVAI UATFD BtD)

4rh

u NAI\.4E AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESFUL BIDDER lVl/S Warraich
Builders & Contractors

- NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procu[ement was necessary?) Due to
Defence related necessities / requrrements

. IN CASE EXTENSION WAS I\4ADE IN RESPONSE TIIVE. WHAT

WERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe) -NA-

A l'l'ACHTY-l L,NT Il
(Sce rcgulation 2l



. WHETHER NAIV]ES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ
OUT AT THE Tll\ilE OF BIDS Yes Yes / No

z DATE OF CONTRACT OF SIGNING 22 OCt 2021

- CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs 61.090 (M)
; WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL

BIDDERS Yes
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) Anx- 'A' attached

Yes / No

- ANY COIVIPLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereof)

No '/es / No

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
lN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUI\,1ENTS No Yes / No
(lf yes give details)

- SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF
Any (Give Brief Description)

( No)

llr.No.2 1 2008l']t'11..4'ltA.lll l

-:2:-

- DEVIATION FRON,I QUALIFICATION CRITERIA No Yes / No
(lf yes give details)



EVALUATION REPORI

PPRA Re' No lrSE)

Date&Tmeof BidCosing 22Oct 2021 ('1130Hrs)

Date & T me of Bid Open ng 22 0d 2421 ('1200Hrs)

No oi Bids Recerved 06

Criler a for Bid EvalLration Compelittve Lowest Brddrnll

10. Delalls of Bid(s) Evaluation As follow

i

2

3

5

6

7

B

9

Name of Bidder

M/S Dost Muhammad Associates

lr'l /s Mal k Manzoor Ahmed & Co

Technical Financial

Rulei Regulation/SBD.
/Policy/ Basis Ior

Rejection /
Acceptance as per

Rule 35 of PP Rules.
2004.

Evaluated
C ost

a4 337 7A

orting information the procuring agency may like lo share

M/s H.mza Constructors

N/ /S Wr'r:'.h 8,,'!dFr( ao.r.r.t.,(
vl/5 mrin S!d q Aslociate\

M/S Yaqoob & Sons

M/5 Marwat Const Co

Lowest Evaluated Bidder M/S warraich Bui & Contractors

11 Any other

Signature
OfficialSt amp:sHA IL AH D

Superlntend nE: Eng ncer
For DU/&CE (N avy)

*stdndod Bidding Docunents (sBD)

Marks

NA

-do-
do

-do-
do

do
-do-

do

do 61 342,85

64.261,10

7 5 934,51

61,841,42

-do-

-do-
-do

do-

ional/su

\J-/

Anx-'A'

' (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004)

Name of Procuring Agency HO DW&CE (Navv) lsld

l\/elhod of Procurement Compelitive Bidd no

T tle of procurement Constructron of 02 x Apartments Block at Lahore

Tender lnquiry No 6900/20-21lls d-19/E-6

NA 72,248,088

Not Rei:i""c


